I.I.F - 1



FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

DISTRICT: Kangpokpi

P.S.- Gamnom Saparmeina

Year: 2024

FIR No. 61(7)2024 G.SPM PS

Date and time of FIR: 18/07/2024 at 3:00 pm

Corr. to. FIR No. 00(4)(7)2024 SEK PS

2.

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections	
1	B.N.S. 2023	310(2)	

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Tuesday

Date from: 09-07-2024

Date to: 09-07-2024

Time Period:

Time from: 12:55 pm

Time to: 4:47 pm

(b) Information received at PS: Date: 18/07/2024

Time: 3:00 PM

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No.: 19

Date & Time: 18/07/2024 at 3:00 PM

4. Type of Information: Written report

5. Place of Occurrence:

a) Direction and distance from PS: North and about 1/2 Km

Beat No.

b) Address: Sapermeina

c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

6. Complainant/Informant:

(a) Name: Jeena Khaidem

(b) Father's name: Khaidem Okendro Singh

(c) Date/Year of Birth: 01-02-1999

d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No.: 513235577577

Passport No.

(f) Date of Issue:

Place of Issue:



I.I.F - 1

g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

SL No.	ID Type	ID No.
1	UID No.	513235577577

h) Occupation: Field Support Engineer Indus Tower Company Ltd, Guwahati

i) Address:

SL No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present Address	Kanto Makha Leikai, IW, PO-Mantripukhri, PS-Sekmai
2	Permanent Address	Kanto Makha Leikai, IW, PO-Mantripukhri, PS-Sekmai

j) Phone number: 7005329813

7. Details of Known/Suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

SI No.	Name	Alias	Relative Name	Present Address
1	Unknown accused			

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant:

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

SL No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value in Rs.
1	Other	Scooty & Household articles	Enclosed	Rs 2,22,900/-

10. Total value of property (In Rs./-): Rs 2,22,900/-

11. Inquest Report/U.D. case No. If any:

SINO	UIDB No.	
SI No.		



12. First Information contents:

The complainant is working at Guwahati Indus Tower Company Ltd. On her transfer to Imphal New Checkon Guwahati branch Indus Tower Company LTD on 17-06-2024, her company arranged an alternative way for carrying her properties in one Tata truck bearing regd. No. AS01PC-3016 from Guwahati on 8-7-2024. On 9-7-2024 at 12:55 pm, she received a phone call from an unknown mobile number 7085974871. The caller claimed that they had detained all of her belongings at an undisclosed location, further they asked her whether she belonged to Meitei or not. Later, on the same date at around 4:47 pm, one of her company staff informed her that her belongings had been unloaded from the Tata Truck by unknown individuals suspected to be Kuki volunteers or militants at an unidentified checkpoint on NH-2 at Sapermeina. The approximate value of the unloaded items and her properties i.e. unloaded is about Rs 2,22,900 and untraced till date.

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No.2
 - 1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or- Registered the case and took up the investigation
 - 2) Directed (Name of I.O): S.I Mangpithang Kilong Rank: Sub-Inspector to take up the Investigation:

3) Refused the investigation due to:

4) Transferred to P.S.:

District:

on point of jurisdiction

F.I.R read over to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

No.

Sd/-

14. Signature /Thumb impression of the Complainant/Informant Signature of Officer-in-Charge, Police Station Gamnom Saparmeina

Kangpokpi District, Manipur

Name: Tongminthang Khongsai

Rank : Inspector

No.

Officer-In-Charge G Saparmeina Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 18-07-2024

To

Sir.

The Officer in Charge Sekmai police station Imphal West District, Manipur

Subject:-Report



This report is re-treated OF of care FIR NO. 61(7)2024 G-SPM-PS U/S 3100) BNS con to FIR NO. 00(4)(7)2024 SEK PS

Officer-In-Charge G Saparmerna Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur

I have the honour to state that, currently, I am working at Guwahati Indus Tower Company LTD. On my transfer to Imphal New Checkon Guwahati branch Indus Tower Company LTD on 17/6/2024, my company arranged an alternative way for carrying my properties in the Tata truck bearing regd/no. AS01PC.3016 from Guwahati on 8/7/2024.

On 9/7/2024, at 12:55 pm, I received a phone call from an unknown mobile number 7085974871. The caller claimed that they had detained all of my belongings at an undisclosed location, further, they asked me whether I belonged to Meitei or not. Later, on the same day at around 4:47 pm, one of my company staff informed me that my belongings had been unloaded from the Tata Truck by unknown individuals suspected to be Kuki volunteers or militants at an unidentified checkpoint on NH-2 at Sapermeina. The approximate value of the unloaded items and my properties i.e unloaded is about Rs 2,22,900 and untraced till date.

It is therefore requested to kindly look into the matter to recover my unloaded properties and take further necessary steps.

Enclosed: A list of the stuff.

Dated:- 10/7/2024

This repost is treated as OF

of Case PIR NO. 50 (4)(7) 2024 - SEK-PS

US 310 (2) BNS

Yours faithfully

Jeera Shaidem Jeena Khaidem (25)

d/o Kh.Okendro Singh of Kanto Makha Leikai Imphal West District, Manipur

7005329813

OFFICER-IN-CHARGE SEKIMAI POLICE STATION IMPHAL WEST DISTRICT

